

For Immediate Release

Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, Vice President

Email: kristen.lancia@waynebank.com

Phone: (570) 253-8594

Wayne Bank Promotes John Baker to Senior Vice President

Honesdale, PA – Jim Donnelly, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank, is pleased to announce the promotion of John Baker to Senior Vice President.

According to Mr. Donnelly, "I'm thrilled to announce the promotion of John to Senior Vice President. His exceptional leadership and innovative vision have been instrumental in driving our IT department's success. With this promotion, I am confident that John will continue to drive our strategic initiatives."

John joined Wayne Bank in 2010 and currently serves as the Bank's Information Technology Manager. John is responsible for overseeing the administration of the Bank's network infrastructure, telephone systems, and all related software programs. He holds an Associate Degree in Computer Information Technology from Johnson College. John resides in Hawley with his wife, Amy, and daughter, Adalynn.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 29 Community Offices

serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York, including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

###